V96000003736

#### AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Department of State Corporate Records/ Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300002102493---7 -03/03/97--01080--003 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the original and a copy of the Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of <u>Southland Christian School Inc.</u>.

Also find enclosed a check payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of 335.00 which includes filing fees and franchise tax payment.

Sincerely,

<u>Registered Agent</u> (title)

Southland Christian School (Corporation's name)

97 HAR 17 LK 8:24 ME N 24 AME

 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
S C	S	Southland Ch 1700 E. Inlo Kissimmee, F 407-87
Rob Enni Principal		March 11, 1997 Division of Corporations Florida Department of St P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 3231 SUBJECT: SOUTHLAN Ref. Number: N9600000 We have attached our am As talked about in our co any more money. Thank you, HamHaynie Secretary

# ristian Schools

Bronson Highway Aorida 34744 0-9098

ate 4

ID CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, INC. 3736

nendment to article III of our Incorporation. inversation on the phone we have not sent



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 5, 1997

SOUTHLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, INC. 1700 E. IRLO BRONSON HWY. KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

SUBJECT: SOUTHLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, INC. Ref. Number: N96000003736

We have received your document for SOUTHLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Bylaws are not required to be filed with this office. Please retain them for your records. If you wish to amend the Articles of Incorporation, please revise the document and return it to this office. Attached is the not for profit amendment form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6905.

Thelma Lewis Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 897A00011345

### **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**

to

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

Southland Christian School, Inc.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (INDICATE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) BEING AMENDED, ADDED OR DELETED.)

The article number we are amending is article III.

SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: February 22, 1997 THIRD: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the board of directors.

Southland Christian School, Inc.

Corporation, Name

Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or other officer

Jon Robin Ennis

Typed or printed name

President

3/11/97

Title

Date

#### Article III

### Amendments

3.1 Purpose of organization. Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes; including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations exempt under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.)

3.2 Earnings and Assets. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of section 501 (c) (3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, of otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) Any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision in these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future federal tax code) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.)

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code or be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose.

**3.3** Distribution of Assets. However, if the named recipient is not then in existence or no longer a qualified distributee, or unwilling or unable to accept the distribution, then the assets of this corporation shall be distributed to a fund, foundation, or corporation organized and operated exclusively for the purposes specified in section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future federal tax code).



P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Beta Tau Chapter House Corporation of Delta Gamma Fraternity- #N96000004901

Dear FL Dept. of State:

Please change the address for the Beta Tau Chapter House Corporation of Delta Gamma Fratemity (doc#N96000004901) to the following:

Jeniene S. Pulice 4912 S.W. 32nd Way Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312

In addition, please advise as to the current filing fee for this corporation and the date due. I can be reached at the above address or at (954) 989-4005.

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Jeniene S. Pulice President

K53/18